03/10/99	16:11	<b>2</b> 215 575	6015	ECKERT SEAMANS		)	Ø 006/016
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp	p. <b>4/</b> 94)	REC	ORDATION FO				ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🕫 🗢	. □ ▼	▼	▼	▼	- ▼		▼
To the Hono	orable Comm	issioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	ttached origina	documents or co	ppy thereof.
1. Name of conv PSG Limited MLP 5-	, LLC	_	05-25-1	<b>2</b> SG	G Contro	ceiving party(ies ls <u>, In</u> c 5 Tunnel	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partr ☐ Corporation-S ☐ Other Limi Additional name(s) of	nership State ted Lia	□ As. □ Limite		eet Add	al(s) citizensh	ai	18944 ZIP:
3. Nature of con  Assignment Security A Other Execution Date:	nt greement			☐ General ☐ Limited ☐ Corpora ☐ Other  If assignee is not do is attached: (Designations must	Partnership_Partnership_Ition-State_Partnership_Ition-State_Partnership_Partne	ennsylvan	ia represetative designation
4. Application ne	umber(s) or	patent numbe	er(s):	······································	<del></del>		* *
A. Trademai	rk Applicatio	n No.(s)		1,194,253 2,181,758 1,045,330	1,558 2,112	,514 2,6 ,888 1,	093,054 702,974 197,764
		<del></del>	Additional numbers	uttached? U Yes 🕅	Na 		
5. Name and ad concerning de				6. Total num registration		tions and	9
Name: <u>Kei</u>			Esq. ery & Scioll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$240.00  a			
	18th_1			8. Deposit ad	count numbe	er:	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102				(Attach dupli	icate copy of this	page if paying by o	deposit account)
9. Statement an			•	SE THIS SPACE		240	E
i o the best o	r my knowie	rage and belie	of, the foregoing info	mation is true and	correct and a	inv attached col	ov is a true coov o

the original document.
Cadet Mfg. Co.
Richard E. Anderson
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

03/10/99	16:11	<b>25</b> 215 57	5 8015

ECKERT SEANANS

@U08/018

RECORDATION FOI (c.q.) RECORDATION FOI No. 0651-0011 (0xp. 434) TRADEMA	Patent and I rademark Office				
n senings D D D Y	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	visuse record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Limited, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PSG_Controls, Inc  Internal Address: 1225 Tunnel Road				
Individual(s) D Association  General Partnership D Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  Stlonal namo(s) of conveying party(ies) stlached / U Yes C No	Street Address: Pcrkasie, PA 18944  City: State: ZIP:				
Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ Coneral Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Per ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from applianment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Till ©No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s);					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,194,253				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: <u>Keith N. Leonard</u> , <u>Esq.</u> Internal Address: <u>Leonard</u> , <u>Tillery &amp; Scioll</u> :	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 1515 Market St.  18th Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
PO NOT U	BE THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.  In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Cade L Mfg. Co.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	TRADEMA  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F  Name of conveying party(iss):  Limited, LLC  Individual(s)   Accordation  General Partnership   Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  Stock Individual(s)   Accordation  General Partnership   Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other Limited Liability Company  Stock Individual(s)   Accordation  Nature of conveying party(ses) situsched   U Yes   No  Nature of conveyance:  A Assignment   Merger   Change of Name  Other   Change of Name  Cother   Change of Name  Cother   Additional number(s):  A Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Keith N. Legnard   Esq.  Internal Address: Legnard   Fillery & Scioll:  Street Address: 1515 Market St.  18th Floor  City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP:19102  Do Not U  Statement and signature.  10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforther original document.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weekington D C 2027

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between PSG LIMITED, LLC, a Washington limited liability company with a place of business at 1225 Tunnel Road, Perkasie, Pennsylvania, 18944, and PSG CONTROLS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a place of business at 1225 Tunnel Road, Perkasie, Pennsylvania 18944;

WHEREAS, PSG Limited, LLC is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill"):

LIN-STAT [Registration No. 1,782,514]

MINI-THERM [Registration No. 1,702,974]

SURESTAT [Registration No. 1,558,888]

PSG logo (Left Triangular Shape) [Registration Nos. 1,194,253 and 1,197,764]

ACCUSTAT [Registration No. 1,045,330]

KWIK-THERM [Registration No. 2,093,054]

ACCUTHERM [Registration No. 2,181,758]

HOTELSTAT [Registration No. 2,112,264]

WHEREAS, PSG Limited, LLC wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to PSG Controls, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PSG Limited, LLC does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in PSG Controls, Inc., its successors and assigns, all of PSG Limited, LLC's right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0262

This Assignment is executed this 26th day of April, 1999.

PSG LIMITED, LLC

By: CADET MANUFACTURING COMPANY, managing

(Indusm)

Member

By:

By:

**RECORDED: 05/12/1999** 

Name: Richard E. Anderson

Title:  $\subset \mathcal{E} \circlearrowleft$ 

PSG CONTROLS, INC.

Name: Carmen Carosella

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 001908 FRAME: 0263